
HOSPITAL INSURANCE 297 

2.—Numlier of Beds in Reporting Hospitals Listed in Hospital Insurance Agreements, with 
Ratio per 1,006 Population, by Province, as at Dec. 31,1965 

Province 
No. of 

Hospitals 
Reporting 

47 
9 

48 
40 

268 
314 
101 

Beds 

Number 

2,867 
629 

4,749 
4,049 

35,862 
46,741 
7,004 

R a t e ' 

5.8 
5.8 
6.2 
6.5 
6.3 
6.9 
7.3 

Province or Ter r i to ry 

Bri t ish Columbia 
Yukon Ter r i to ry 
Nor thwes t Ter r i to r ies . . 

No . of 
Hospitals 
Reporting 

168 
142 
119 

5 
26 

1,277 

Beds 

Number 

7,929 
12,073 
12,081 

160 
476 

134,610 

Rate i 

8 3 
8 3 

10.7 

6.0 

' Per 1,000 population; based on intercensal population estimates as at June 1, 1965. 

3.—Total Patient-Days and Insured Patient-Days In Hospitals Listed In Hospital Insurance 
Agreements, with Rates per 1,000 Population, by Province, 1965 

Province or Ter r i to ry 

Canada 

No. of 
Hospitals 
Reporting 

48 
9 

48 
40 

270 
318 
101 
158 
142 
119 

6 
26 

1,284 

Tota l Pa t i en t -Days 

N u m b e r 

747,716 
176,112 

1,308,903 
1,191,804 

10,781,667 
14,250,832 

1,986,113 
2,239,828 
3,342,869 
3,486,860 

23,898 
63,014 

30,500,506 

Rate" 

1,601 
1,631 
1,720 
1,913 
1,906 
2,117 
2,066 
2,355 
2,304 
1,649 
1,693 
2,521 

2,023 

Pa t i en t -Days Pa id 
Fo r b y t h e Insurance 
Plan of t he Report ing 

Province 

N u m b e r 

695,012 
167,657 

1,176,141 
1,079,196 
9,926,176 

12,861,680 
1,767,170 
2,136,074 
3,105,432 
2,941,211 

20,649 
38,340 

35,014,537 

R a t e ' 

1,581 
1 585 
1 766 

1 941 
1,868 
2 275 

1,667 
1,377 
1,534 

1,855 

* Per 1,000 population; based on intercensal population estimates as at June 1, 1965. 
insured under provincial plans. 

' Per 1,000 persons 

-Revenue Fund Expenditures of Budget Review Hospitals, by Type of Account 
and by JProvInce, 1965 

Province or Territory 
Salaries 

and 
Wages 

Medical 
and 

Surgical 
Supplies 

Drugs Food 
Other 

Expenses' Total 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island. 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territoriea 

Canada 

AMOUNTS OF EXPENDITURES 

J'OOO 

10,873 
2,476 

21,284 
19,260 

228,227 
263,174 
32,464 
36,427 
50,347 
69,885 

87 
227 

123,731 

J'OOO 

699 
138 

1,130 
1,135 

10,280 
12,443 

1,583 
1,669 
2,298 
2,808 

6 
10 

34,100 

J'OOO 

1,116 
174 

1,422 
1,330 

13,136 
14,866 
2,123 
2,092 
2,802 
3,173 

4 
13 

42,251 

J'OOO 

1,726 
301 

2,258 
1,951 

15,601 
18,787 
2,386 
2,834 
4,911 
4,187 

6 
27 

54,075 

J'OOO 

6,148 
1,210 

11,626 
9,216 

71,221 
92,146 
10,831 
12,803 
19,873 
18,811 

44 
140 

2 5 3 , 0 6 7 

J'OOO 

20,562 
4,299 

37,619 
32,892 

338,465 
401,415 

49,387 
54,825 
80,231 
88,864 

147 
417 

1,100,121 

1 Includes other supplies, electricity, maintenance, services, repairs, interest, depreciation, rent, etc. 


