Number of Beds in Reporting Hospitals Listed in Hospital Insurance Agreements, with Ratio per 1,000 Population, by Province, as at Dec. 31, 1965

Province	No. of Hospitals Reporting	Beds		-	No. of	Beds	
		Number	Rate	Province or Territory	Hospitals Reporting	Number	Rate
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	47	2,867	5.8 5.8	Saskatchewan		7,929	8.3
Nova Scotia	9 48	629 4,749	6.2	Alberta British Columbia	142 119	12,073 12,081	8.3 6.8 10.7
New Brunswick	268	4,049 35,862	6.5	Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	26	160 475	10.7
Ontario	314 101	46,741 7,004	6.9 7.3	Canada	1,277	134,619	6.5

¹ Per 1,000 population; based on intercensal population estimates as at June 1, 1965.

3.—Total Patient-Days and Insured Patient-Days in Hospitals Listed in Hospital Insurance Agreements, with Rates per 1,000 Population, by Province, 1965

Province or Territory	No. of Hospitals Reporting	Total Patient-Days		Patient-Days Paid For by the Insurance Plan of the Reporting Province	
		Number	Rate	Number	Rate ²
Newfoundland. Prince Edward Island. Nova Scotia. New Brunswick Quebec. Ontario. Manitoba. Saskatchewan Alberta. British Columbia. Yukon Territory. Northwest Territories.	48 40 270 318 101 158 142 119	747,716 176,112 1,308,903 1,191,804 10,781,567 14,250,832 1,986,113 2,239,828 3,342,869 3,486,850 23,898 63,014	1,501 1,631 1,720 1,913 1,906 2,117 2,065 2,355 2,304 1,549 1,593 2,521	695,012 167,557 1,176,141 1,079,196 9,926,175 12,861,580 1,767,170 2,136,074 3,105,432 2,941,211 20,649 38,340	1,398 1,581 1,585 1,755 1,760 1,941 1,868 2,275 2,157 1,657 1,377
Canada	1,284	39,599,506	2,023	35,914,537	1,855

¹ Per 1,000 population; based on intercensal population estimates as at June 1, 1965. insured under provincial plans.

4.—Revenue Fund Expenditures of Budget Review Hospitals, by Type of Account and by Province, 1965

		9	×					
Province or Territory	Salaries and Wages	Medical and Surgical Supplies	Drugs	Food	Other Expenses	Total		
	Amounts of Expenditures							
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec. Ontario. Manitoba. Saskatchewan Alberta. British Columbia. Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	10,873 2,476 21,284 19,260 228,227 263,174 32,464 35,427 50,347 59,885 87 227	699 138 1,130 1,135 10,280 12,443 1,583 1,669 2,298 2,808 6	1,116 174 1,422 1,330 13,136 14,866 2,123 2,092 2,802 3,173 4	1,726 301 2,258 1,951 15,601 18,787 2,386 2,834 4,911 4,187 6	6,148 1,210 11,525 9,216 71,221 92,145 10,831 12,803 19,873 18,811 44	20,562 4,299 37,619 32,892 338,465 401,415 49,387 54,827 54,825 80,231 88,864 147		
Canada	723,731	34,199	42,251	54,975	253,967	1,109,123		

¹ Includes other supplies, electricity, maintenance, services, repairs, interest, depreciation, rent, etc.

² Per 1,000 persons